RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO.

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council desires to obtain some fiscal independence, and

WHEREAS, the general fund, law and order fund, rodeo fund, and various contracts between the Papago Tribe and the Bureau of Indian Affairs are now deposited with and handled by the Papago Agency, and

WHEREAS, it is now the desire of the Papago Tribal Council to open a commercial checking account at a reputable commercial bank in the City of Tucson, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has instructed their bookkeeper to have a complete set of books covering the new account,

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council hereby authorizes the Tribal Chairman and Treasurer to open a commercial checking account in the City of Tucson, State of Arizona, for the purpose of handling the general fund, law and order fund, rodeo fund and various contracts between the Papago Tribe and the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on December 16, 1966, with a vote of ______ for, _____ against and ______ not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to the authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (a) and 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1935, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1936, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6, Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

By:

Robert Mackett, Chairman

John Artichoker, Superintenden t

ATTEST:

marcal Melinda Miguel, Secretary **DEC** 23 1966 APPROVED:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney